

N2008-09-10 通用8国语言说明书(XDL)

尺寸:70*100mm

材质:哑粉纸 105g(9折)

物料编码:50505N2008000

备注:需切割整齐, 折叠处勿有毛刺

70.00 mm 100.00 mm	Battery Case User Manual Product (2) Type-C port can be input or output. See the detail data on the case inside. (3) Double-click the switch, LED light off, the case stops to output. (4) Plug in Type C cable to charge other device, don't need to press the switch, led light will light up. 4. LED Indicator: LED digital display 0%-100% of the power level 5. Product specifications (1) Battery type: A+ grade polymer battery (2) Case material: Bayer TPU, PC+ABS (3) See product label for specification parameters Wireless input area Wireless output area EN 1. Installation instructions: Put the corresponding model of the phone into the phone, press the phone with both hands until it fits the back clip completely. 2. Disassembly instructions: Break open the soft rubber at the camera place of the cell phone, use your thumb to take out the cell phone by pushing out the cell phone from the camera place of the cell phone. 3. Charging instructions: (1) When you installed the case, press the switch once, the power indicator light up, and the phone start to wirelessly charge (2) Type-C port can be input or output. See the detail data on the case inside. (3) Double-click the switch, LED light off, the case stops to output. (4) Plug in Type C cable to charge other device, don't need to press the switch, led light will light up. 4. LED Indicator: LED digital display 0%-100% of the power level 5. Product specifications (1) Battery type: A+ grade polymer battery (2) Case material: Bayer TPU, PC+ABS (3) See product label for specification parameters 6. Package Include Battery Case*1 Manual*1 C to C cable*1 7. Precautions for use and safety warnings (1) Please fully charge this product when first use (2) Do not apply heavy pressure or knock on the product, and avoid serious drops or strong vibrations. If this happens, the battery and circuit may be damaged. Please stop using it. (3) Please be sure to use a charger that complies with safety standards to charge this product. (4) The temperature of the product will rise during the charging or discharging process. This is normal. During the charging and discharging process, please do not place the product in clothing pockets, sealed bags, beds, sofas, etc, which may affect the heat dissipation of the product. It is strictly forbidden to cover it with clothing, pillows, bedding, etc, to affect the heat dissipation. (5) When charging external devices, do not stack this product with other external electronic products to ensure that the product and the external charging device can dissipate heat well (6) It is strictly forbidden to disassemble or puncture this product, and it is strictly forbidden to put it into water, fire (including near microwave ovens, heaters and other heat sources) or expose it to an environment with a temperature higher than 60°C (140°F). (7) When charging this product, make sure someone is present. Please unplug the power cord when going out or leaving for a long time. In order to better protect the battery, please unplug the charging cable in time when the product is fully charged. (8) If the LED flashes after the switch button is pressed, please connect it to an external charger for charging to restore the battery. FCC Statement This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If these steps do not solve the problem, please contact your dealer for more information. The user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: – Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. – Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. – Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. – Consult the dealer or an experienced radio TV technician for help. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. FCC Radiation Exposure statement The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction IC Caution: This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada "licence-exempt RSS (standards). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. This Class [B] digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation de cet appareil est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. Cet appareil numérique de la classe [B] est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada. L'appareil est conforme aux exigences générales d'exposition RF. L'appareil peut être utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition RF. La distance de séparation minimale est de 20 cm. DE 1. 安装说明: 将手机对应型号的产品套入手机, 双手按压手机至完全贴合背壳。 2. 拆卸说明: 掰开手机摄像头地方软胶, 用大拇指将手机摄像头地方顶出手机机壳。 3. 充电说明: (1) 手机正确的套入手机壳后, 按一下开关, 电量指示灯亮起, 开始对手机无线充电 (2) 通过Type-C口可以给背壳进行充电, 也可以通过Type-C口对外面的电子产品进行充电, 规格参数见产品规格标签。 (3) 双击2次开关, LED指示灯亮起, 禁止对外接设备进行充电 (4) 关机状态, 插入Type-C线, 可以直接对外接设备进行充电 4. 电量显示: LED电量显示范围0%-100% 5. 产品规格 (1) 电池类型:A+级聚合物电池 (2)外壳材质:拜耳TPU, PC+ABS (3)规格参数见产品标签 6.包装清单 手机壳*1 说明书*1 充电线*1 7. 使用注意事项及安全警告说明: (1)首次使用, 请将本产品充电 (2)请勿重压, 敲击产品, 避免发生严重的跌落或者强烈震动, 如有发生此种情况, 可能导致电池, 电路损坏, 请停止使用。 (3)请务必选用符合安全标准的充电器为本产品进行充电 (4)本产品充电或者使用过程可能会出现温度升高情况, 这属于正常现象, 充电和使用过程中请勿将本产品放置在衣服口袋, 密封的包内, 床上, 沙发等影响产品散热的地方, 严禁被衣物, 枕头, 被褥等覆盖影响散热。 (5)对外部设备充电的时候, 不要将本产品跟其他外部电子产品叠放一起, 确保本品与外接充电设备都能很好的散热 (6)严禁摔裂, 刺穿本产品, 严禁投入水中, 火中(包括靠近微波炉, 暖气等热源)或者暴露在高温高于60°C (140°F) 的环境中。 (7)对本品进行充电过程中, 确保有人在场, 外出或者长时间离开请拔掉电源, 为了更好的保护电池, 产品充满电请及时拔出充电线。 (8)开关按键按下后出现LED闪烁情况, 请连接到外部充电器进行充电可恢复 DE 1 Installationsanweisungen: Setzen Sie das entsprechende Modell des Mobiltelefons in das Mobiltelefon, drücken Sie das Mobiltelefon mit beiden Händen, bis es die Rückseite Clip vollständig passt. 2 Anweisungen zum Entfernen: Brechen Sie das weiche Gummi an der Kamerasteile des Mobiltelefons auf, verwenden Sie Ihren Daumen, um das Mobiltelefon herauszunehmen, indem Sie die Kamerasteile des Mobiltelefons aus der Kamerasteile des Mobiltelefons herausdrücken. 3 Anweisungen zum Aufladen: (1) Nachdem das Telefon korrekt in die Hülle geklickt wurde, drücken Sie den Schalter, die Stromanzeige leuchtet auf und das Telefon wird drahtlos aufgeladen. (2) Sie können den Rückclip über den Typ-C-Anschluss aufladen, und Sie können auch andere elektronische Produkte über den Typ-C-Anschluss aufladen, siehe das Etikett mit den Produktspezifikationen. (3) Doppelklicken Sie den Schalter 2 Mal, die LED-Anzeige erlischt, stoppen Sie das Aufladen des Mobiltelefons, Typ-C stoppt das Aufladen externer Geräte (4) Schalten Sie das Gerät aus, schließen Sie das Type-C-Kabel an, Sie können externe Geräte drücken aufladen. 4 Die Batterieanzeige: LED-Digitalanzeige Leistung 0% - 100% 5 Produktspezifikation (1) Zellentyp: A+ Grad Polymer-Akku (2) Gehäusematerial: Bayer TPU, PC+ABS (3) Spezifikationsparameter siehe Produktetikett 6.packen Liste Back Clip*1 Batterie*1 Bedienungsanleitung *1 Ladekabel *1 7.precautions für den Einsatz und Sicherheitshinweise (1) Bei der ersten Verwendung laden Sie das Produkt bitte vollständig auf. (2) Bitte drücken Sie nicht auf das Produkt, stoßen Sie es nicht an, lassen Sie es nicht fallen und vermeiden Sie starke Vibrationen, da dies zu Schäden an der Batterie und am Schirm führen kann.Wenn dies geschieht, kann es zu Schäden an der Batterie und dem Schaltkreis führen, bitte verwenden Sie es nicht mehr. (3) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ein Ladegerät verwenden, das den Sicherheitsstandards entspricht, um das Produkt aufladen. (4) Die Temperatur des Produkts wird während des Lade- oder Entladevorgangs ansteigen, dies ist normal. Bitte legen Sie das Produkt während des Lade- und Entladevorgangs nicht in Kleidungsstücken, geschlossenen Taschen, Betten, Sofas und andere Orte, die die Wärmeableitung des Produkts beeinträchtigen, und es ist strengstens verboten, von Kleidung, Kissen, Bettzeug und so weiter bedeckt zu werden, was die Wärmeableitung beeinträchtigt. (5) Wenn Sie externe Geräte aufladen, stapeln Sie das Produkt nicht mit anderen externen elektronischen Produkten, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt und die externen Ladegeräte eine gute Wärmeableitung gewährleisten können. (6) Es ist strengstens verboten, das Produkt zu zerlegen, zu drücken, in Wasser oder Feuer zu legen (einschließlich in der Nähe von Mikrowellenherden, Heizungen und anderen Wärmequellen) oder Temperaturen von mehr als 60 °C (140 °F) auszuweisen. (7) Stellen Sie sicher, dass jemand während des Ladevorgangs dieses Produkts anwesend ist, gehen Sie aus oder verlassen Sie es für eine lange Zeit, bitte ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, um die (1) Bei der ersten Verwendung laden Sie das Produkt bitte vollständig auf. (2) Bitte drücken Sie nicht auf das Produkt, stoßen Sie es nicht an, lassen Sie es nicht fallen und vermeiden Sie starke Vibrationen, da dies zu Schäden an der Batterie und am Schirm führen kann.Wenn dies geschieht, kann es zu Schäden an der Batterie und dem Schaltkreis führen, bitte verwenden Sie es nicht mehr. (3) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ein Ladegerät verwenden, das den Sicherheitsstandards entspricht, um das Produkt aufladen. (4) Die Temperatur des Produkts wird während des Lade- oder Entladevorgangs ansteigen, dies ist normal. Bitte legen Sie das Produkt während des Lade- und Entladevorgangs nicht in Kleidungsstücken, geschlossenen Taschen, Betten, Sofas und andere Orte, die die Wärmeableitung des Produkts beeinträchtigen, und es ist strengstens verboten, von Kleidung, Kissen, Bettzeug und so weiter bedeckt zu werden, was die Wärmeableitung beeinträchtigt. (5) Wenn Sie externe Geräte aufladen, stapeln Sie das Produkt nicht mit anderen externen elektronischen Produkten, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt und die externen Ladegeräte eine gute Wärmeableitung gewährleisten können. (6) Es ist strengstens verboten, das Produkt zu zerlegen, zu drücken, in Wasser oder Feuer zu legen (einschließlich in der Nähe von Mikrowellenherden, Heizungen und anderen Wärmequellen) oder Temperaturen von mehr als 60 °C (140 °F) auszuweisen. (7) Stellen Sie sicher, dass jemand während des Ladevorgangs dieses Produkts anwesend ist, gehen Sie aus oder verlassen Sie es für eine lange Zeit, bitte ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, um die FR 1.Instructions d'installation : Placez le modèle correspondant du téléphone portable dans le téléphone portable, appuyez sur le téléphone portable avec les deux mains jusqu'à ce qu'il s'insère complètement dans le clip arrière. 2. Instructions de retrait : Ouvrez le caoutchouc souple à l'emplacement de l'appareil photo du téléphone portable, utilisez votre pouce pour retirer le téléphone portable en le poussant de l'emplacement de l'appareil photo du téléphone portable. 3. Instructions de chargement : (1) Une fois le téléphone correctement placé dans l'étui, appuyez sur l'interrupteur, le voyant d'alimentation s'allume et commence à charger le téléphone sans fil. (2) Vous pouvez charger le clip arrière via le port Type-C, et vous pouvez également charger des produits électroniques externes via le port Type-C, voir l'étiquette de spécification du produit pour les spécifications. (3) Double-cliquez deux fois sur l'interrupteur, le voyant DEL s'éteint, l'appareil, branche le câble Type-C, et vous pouvez type C cesse de recharger les appareils externes. (4) Éteignez l'appareil, branchez le câble Type-C, vous pouvez charger directement les appareils externes.
--	---

[illegible]